E
 5
.2
15
.1
/0
1.
13

Type 50-1836 = 17.6 Ohm (24 V)
(see table)
Type code
40-1836 = principal dimensions (height, internal diameter, external diameter)
The model code is for information only. For the types available, see table below:
BASIC MODEL AND RELEVANT PART NUMBERS
Coil length
[mm]
PWM
Base
voltage
[Volt]
Nominal
resistance
[Ohm]
Nominal
current
[Amp.]
Part numbers for type of connector
DIN Junior timer Lead-wires Deutsch
(G) (T) (L) (N)
40
12 V DC 2.2 2.10
3109230 3162388 3109947 3110056
12PG-2.2-40-1836 12PT-2.2-40-1836 12PL-2.2-40-1836 12PN-2.2-40-1836
24 V DC 8.8 1.05
3109229 3162390 3110048 3110057
24PG-8.8-40-1836 24PT-8.8-40-1836 24PL-8.8-40-1836 24PN-8.8-40-1836
50
12 V DC 4.1 1.75 3179976
12PG-4.1-50-1836
3120939
12PT-4.1-50-1836
3179980
12PL-4.1-50-1836
3179990
12PN-4.1-50-1836
24 V DC 17.6 0.85 3179953
24PG-18-50-1836
3120938
24PT-18-50-1836
3179985
24PL-18-50-1836
3179991
24PN-18-50-1836
HYDAC Fluidtechnik GmbH
Justus-von-Liebig-Str.
D-66280 Sulzbach/Saar
Tel: 0 68 97 /509-01
Fax: 0 68 97 /509-598